
Thousands of Tenge

888

414 855

385

415 240

299 837

128 137

79 969

12 044

69 516

5 946

3 692

533

114 276

589

414 702

1 426

(Surname, name, patronymic (if any) (signature)

(Surname, name, patronymic (if any) (signature)

Director  R. A. Kogay

Remaining assets at the end of the reporting year

Public Association "Almaty Triathlon Federation"

Index
the sum

Type of 

organisation/ownership 

improving the qualifications of coaches and judges

organisation of sports facilities

sponsoring of sportsmen (grants)

Chief Accountant  Zh. A. Kalysheva

Maintenance costs, total

Income from organisation's entrepreneurial activities

Total funds received

Funds Used

Outgoings for targeted events, including:

prepartaion and distribution of informational material

Development of manuals for coaches, triathlon judges

Acquisition of fixed assets

Total assets used

Report on the targeted use of funds received

For 2019

3rd Floor, Al Farabi 36, Medeu Region Almaty, Republic 

of Kazakhstan BIN: 171040015211

Description

Balance at the beginning of the reporting year

Organisation

Type of activities

organisation of tournaments, sports events, championships

Funds received

Sponsorship

Public Assocation

Legal Address 

Non-commercial

training camps


