Report on the targeted use of funds received For 2019

Organisation	Public Association "Almaty Triathlon Federation"
Type of activities	Non-commercial
Type of	
organisation/ownership	Public Assocation
	3rd Floor, Al Farabi 36, Medeu Region Almaty, Republic
Legal Address	of Kazakhstan BIN: 171040015211

Thousands of Tenge

Index	the sum
Description	
Balance at the beginning of the reporting year	888
Funds received	
Sponsorship	414 855
Income from organisation's entrepreneurial activities	385
Total funds received	415 240
Funds Used	
Outgoings for targeted events, including:	299 837
training camps	128 137
organisation of sports facilities	79 969
sponsoring of sportsmen (grants)	12 044
organisation of tournaments, sports events, championships	69 516
prepartaion and distribution of informational material	5 946
improving the qualifications of coaches and judges	3 692
Development of manuals for coaches, triathlon judges	533
Maintenance costs, total	114 276
Acquisition of fixed assets	589
Total assets used	414 702
Remaining assets at the end of the reporting year	1 426

Director R. A. Kogay	
(Surname, name, patronymic (if any)	(signature)
Chief Accountant Zh. A. Kalysheva	
(Surname, name, patronymic (if any)	(signature)